State Water Resources Control Board Hearing Name IID Transfer - Phase 2 Exhibit: 64 For Ident: In Evidence:

NOTICE	OF	EXEN	IPTI	ON
--------	----	------	-------------	----

To: 🔯 Office of Planning and Research	From: Imperial Irrigation District					
1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, California 95814	PO Box 937 Imperial, CA 92251					
☐ County Clerk						
County of Imperial						
☐ County Clerk County of San Diego						
	R OF CONSERVED WATER BY AND BETWEEN IMPERIAL					
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, (a California Irrigation District), AND SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER						
AUTHORITY, (a California Water Authority)						
Project Location—Specific: IMPERIAL COUN						
Project Location—City: <u>EL CENTRO</u>	Project Location—County: IMPERIAL					
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiari	es of Project: EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT TO SET					
FORTH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE TRANSFER OF CONSERVED WATER CONTINGENT UPON COMPLIANCE WITH CEQA (CALIF. PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §§ 21000 ET SEQ.: 14 CCR						
§§ 15000 ET SEQ.) AND NEPA (TITLE 4 US	C §§ 4321 ET SEO.; 40 CFR §§ 1500.1 ET SEO.)					
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: IM	PERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	t: IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT					
Exempt Status: (Check One)						
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526						
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))						
Categorical Exemption. State type	and section number: Sec. 15061(b)(1) and applicable					
case law.						
Statutory Exemptions: State code r						
Reason why project is exempt: THE EXECUT	ON OF THE AGREEMENT IS NOT A PROJECT DEFINED IN REEMENT DOES NOT COMMIT THE IID TO ANY COURSE					
OF ACTION WITH RESPECT TO THE ACT	IVITIES DESCRIBED THEREIN, INCLUDING A COURSE OF					
ACTION THAT WOULD RESULT IN APPROVAL OF THE ACTIVITIES SET FORTH IN THE						
AGREEMENT. THE EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT IS ONLY A PRELIMINARY DECISION THAT IS						
ESSENTIAL TO ENABLING THE IID TO PREPARE A LEGALLY ADEQUATE, FOCUSED AND MEANINGFUL ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT.						
Lead Agency: IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DIST						
	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-339-9149					
If filed by applicant:						
1. Attach certified document of ex	emption finding.					
	filed by the public agency approving the project?					
Yes No						
Date: 4/09/						
12/98	Signature Michael J. Clinton					
	Title: General Manager					
x Signed by Lead Agency	FILED					
Signed by Applicant	Date Received for Filing at OPR:NAY 1					

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION From: Imperial Irrigation District Gregory J. Smith, Recon ☐ Office of Planning and Research To: PO Box 937 1400 Tenth Street APR 3 0 1998 Imperial, CA 92251 Sacramento, California 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of Imperial County Clerk County of San Diego Project Title: AGREEMENT FOR TRANSFER OF CONSERVED WATER BY AND BETWEEN IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT, (a California Irrigation District), AND SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, (a California Water Authority) Project Location—Specific: IMPERIAL COUNTY, CALIFORNIA Project Location—County: IMPERIAL Project Location—City: <u>EL CENTRO</u> Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: <u>EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT TO SET</u> FORTH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE TRANSFER OF CONSERVED WATER CONTINGENT UPON COMPLIANCE WITH CEOA (CALIF. PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §§ 21000 ET SEO.: 14 CCR §§ 15000 ET SEQ.) AND NEPA (TITLE 4 USC §§ 4321 ET SEQ.; 40 CFR §§ 1500.1 ET SEQ.) Name of Public Agency Approving Project: IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT Exempt Status: (Check One) Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4), 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Sec. 15061(b)(1) and applicable case law. Statutory Exemptions: State code number: Reason why project is exempt: THE EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT IS NOT A PROJECT DEFINED IN SECTION 15378-EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT DOES NOT COMMIT THE IID TO ANY COURSE OF ACTION WITH RESPECT TO THE ACTIVITIES DESCRIBED THEREIN, INCLUDING A COURSE OF ACTION THAT WOULD RESULT IN APPROVAL OF THE ACTIVITIES SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT. THE EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT IS ONLY A PRELIMINARY DECISION THAT IS ESSENTIAL TO ENABLING THE IID TO PREPARE A LEGALLY ADEQUATE, FOCUSED AND MEANINGFUL ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT. Lead Agency: IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT Contact Person: MICHEL D. REMINGTON Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-339-9149 If filed by applicant: Attach certified document of exemption finding. 1. Has a notice of exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? 2. Yes_ No Date: 4/29/98

Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant

Date Received for Filing at OPR:

Signature Michel 1.

Title:

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, California 95814 County Clerk County of Imperial County Clerk County Of San Diego								
Project Title: AGREEMENT FOR TRANSFER OF CONSERVED WATER BY AND BETWEEN IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT, (a California Irrigation District), AND SAN DIEGO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY, (a California Water Authority)								
Project Location—Specific: IMPERIAL COUNTY, CALIFORNIA								
Project Location—City: <u>EL CENTRO</u> Project Location—County: <u>IMPERIAL</u>								
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: <u>EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT TO SET FORTH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE TRANSFER OF CONSERVED WATER CONTINGENT UPON COMPLIANCE WITH CEOA (CALIF. PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §§ 21000 ET SEQ.: 14 CCR §§ 15000 ET SEQ.) AND NEPA (TITLE 4 USC §§ 4321 ET SEQ.: 40 CFR §§ 1500.1 ET SEQ.)</u>								
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT								
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT								
Exempt Status: (Check One)								
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)) Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Sec. 15061(b)(1) and applicable case law. Statutory Exemptions: State code number:								
Reason why project is exempt: THE EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT IS NOT A PROJECT DEFINED IN SECTION 15378—EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT DOES NOT COMMIT THE IID TO ANY COURSE OF ACTION WITH RESPECT TO THE ACTIVITIES DESCRIBED THEREIN, INCLUDING A COURSE OF ACTION THAT WOULD RESULT IN APPROVAL OF THE ACTIVITIES SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT. THE EXECUTION OF THE AGREEMENT IS ONLY A PRELIMINARY DECISION THAT IS ESSENTIAL TO ENABLING THE IID TO PREPARE A LEGALLY ADEQUATE, FOCUSED AND MEANINGFUL ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT.								
Lead Agency: IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT								
Contact Person: MICHEL D. REMINGTON Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-339-9149								
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a notice of exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No								
Date: 4/29/98 Signature Maidul Clinton 2879:3031/7 Title: General Manager APR 1998 Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Date Received for Filing at OPR: County Clerk								
Imperial County,								

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

	Tox	П		From	Imperial Irrigation District
	٠.		1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, California 95814		PO Box 937 Imperial, CA 93251
\$ 5			County Clerk	ar.	miletres, or years
	100		County of Imperial		
- 1			County Clerk County of San Diego		
		X	County Clark		
~			County of Riverside		
	Project '	Title	AGREEMENT FOR TRANSFER OF CO	NSERVED WAT	ER BY AND BETWEEN IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT.
. 7	(a Calif	00018	Inication District), AND SAN DIEGO CO	UNTY WATER	AUTHORITY, (a California Water Authority)
	Project !	Locati	ion—Specific: <u>IMPERIAL COUNTY, CA</u>	LIFORNIA	
			ion—City: ELCENTRO		Project Location County: IMPERIAL
	Descrip	dog o	Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Pro	ject EXECUTE	ON OF THE AGREEMENT TO SET FORTH THE TERMS AND
	PURI IC	PES	OURCES CODE \$6,21000 ET SEO:: 14.0	CR 66 15000 ET	TRIGENT UPON COMPLIANCE WITH CEOA (CALIF. 850) AND NEPA THILE 4 UPC 66 =321 ET SEO:: 40 CTR
	65 1500				
	Name o	[Ի սհ	ic Agency Approving Project IMPERIAL	IRRIGATION DI	SIRICI
	Name o	(Per	on or Agency Carrying Out Project: <u>IMPE</u>	RIAL IRRIGATIO	ON DISTRICT
	Exempt	Statu	s: (Cheek One)		
			Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)		
		_	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);	15259(a))	
			Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4), 15		- 16041/LV11 L
	×_		Categorical Exemption. State type and as case law.	ecton munoct. Se	ec. 12001(pX1) was abbitcapie
			Statutory Exemptions: State code number	35. (*)	
	Resson	why <u>r</u>	project is exempt: THE EXECUTION OF	THE AGREEME	NT IS NOT A PROJECT DEVENTO IN SECTION 15378_
	EXECU	TON	OF THE AGREEMENT DOES NOT CO	COURSE OF AC	ID ANY COURSE OF ACTION WITH RESPECT TO THE TION THAT WOULD RESULT IN APPROVAL OF THE
	ACTIVI	TIES	SET FORTH IN THE AGREEMENT. THE	E EXECUTION	OF THE AGREEMENT IS ONLY A PRELIMINARY DECISION
7.	THATI	S ESS	ENTIAL TO ENABLING THE UD TO PE	repare a lega	LLY ADEQUATE, FOCUSED AND MEANINGFUL
4	ENVR	MAC	ENTAL ASSESSMENT		
	Load Ag	cocy:	IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT		
	Contact	Perso	m: MICHEL D REMINITION Area Co	de/Telephone/Ext	ension: <u>760-339-9149</u>
	If filed I	у эрг	oliemt:		
		1.	Attach certified document of exempt		
		2.	Has a notice of exemption been filed Yes No	r ay me brome agr	ency approving the projects
	: :			12.1	
	Date: 5	- /			1 1 01 4
r. '.		/4	198	Sienanue	M. J. Clanton
				Title	General Manager
	<u> </u>		ned by Lead Agency	7	
** .		Sign	ned by Applicant	Date Received	for Filing at OPR:
				1.00	
٠.					
					COUNTY CLERK
			FIVERSIDE COUNTY	Nog De	ociaration/Nc Determination
		u	HIVERSIDE COUNTY	•	Hed per P.R.C. 21152 POSTED
-			MAY - 6 1998		MAY - 6 1998
			GARY L. ORSO	Removed	
		By .	C Seager C. Songer	By:	Dept. ** TOTAL PAGE. 02 **
			Deputy	County of	Riverside, State of California